

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR Office of the City Mayor TRANSMITTAL



November 20, 2024

HON, MICHAEL E. SOLIS Acting City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD RECEIVED BY:RUTH DATE / 20 24 TIME 4044 BACOOR CITY CAN

ATTY, KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Attention: Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS Subject:

Dear Hon, Solis

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-619 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE WITH VARIOUS BARANGAYS OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE REGARDING THE DONATION OF THREE HUNDRED FIFTY (350) PIECES OF TENTS.
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-620 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE COMPOSITION OF THE REVISED STANDING COMMITTEES OF THE FIFTH SANGGUNIANG PANGLUNSOD OF THE CITY OF BACOOR.

Sincerely Yours,



HON. CATHERINE SARINO-EVARISTO Acting City Mayor



Brgy Bayanan, City of Bacoor, Cavite. Trunkline: 434-1111 Website: www.bacoor.gov.ph